Welcome to our website. If you continue to browse and use this website you are agreeing to comply with and to be bound by the terms and conditions of use set out herein.

Intellectual Property

The copyright to the contents of this website is owned by or licensed to Asian Pac Holdings Berhad. The trademarks, logos, characters and service marks (collectively "Trademarks") displayed on this website belong to Asian Pac Holdings Berhad. Nothing contained on this website should be construed as granting any license or right to use any Trademark displayed on this website. Any use/misuse of the Trademarks displayed on this website, or any other content on this website, except as provided in these Terms and Conditions, is strictly prohibited. Asian Pac Holdings Berhad reserves the rights to bring any action arising from the improper or unauthorised use of this website, including any action for infringement of its Trademarks and other intellectual property rights.

<u>Indemnity</u>

You shall indemnify and keep Asian Pac Holdings Berhad indemnified against all claims, damages, actions and proceedings made or brought against Asian Pac Holdings Berhad arising from your use of this website and/or any breach of terms in relation thereto by you.

Links to other Websites

The linkage to other websites provided herein are merely for your convenience and do not signify that Asian Pac Holdings Berhad endorses such websites. Asian Pac Holdings Berhad bears no responsibility for the contents of such other websites and shall not be held liable for any damages or injury howsoever arising therefrom. You shall view any of the linked websites at your own risk.

Project

This project is also known as Taman Bukit Rimba as approved by the authorities. The information contained herein is subject to change without notification, whenever necessary or as may be required by the developer, relevant authorities and/or developer's architect. All pictures and illustration are artist's impression only. While every reasonable care has been taken in preparing and providing this information, the developer and its affiliates/agents cannot be held responsible for any inaccuracies or omissions and it does not constitute and/or form part of an offer, inducement, representation, warranty or contract.